

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3237/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in CWP No. 8610/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6813 of 2004 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

AND WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 24855 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mrs.Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.Kapil Dev Singh, Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

..2

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners to take steps to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks.

Dasti in addition.

Post after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ver

Court Master

Court Mast

ma)

er

