

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in CWP No. 17226/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 05.05.2008)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBER)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file proof of dasti service. It is seen from the office report that in spite of several opportunities the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service. As the petitioner is again seeking time it is clear that the petitioner is not keen on pressing the petition. However, four weeks time is granted subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.250/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing the receipt.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER